funds, pension funds, fund of funds, foundations, not-for-profit organisations
and family offices from North America, Europe and Asia, with interests ranging
from 0.02% to 13.8%.

No single limited partner of Creador IV has any control or ability to participate
in the management of Creador IV or ultimately Creador IV’s investee
companies, including Uttama.

(The rest of this page is intentionally left blank)

9. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

196

Registration No. 201901046246 (1355576-V)

9.1.2 Shareholding of our Promoters and Substantial Shareholders

The following table sets out the direct and indirect shareholdings of our Promoters and Substantial Shareholders before and after our IPO:

 Before our IPO(1) After our IPO(2)

Assuming the Over-allotment
Option is not exercised

Assuming the Over-allotment Option
is fully exercised(3)

Name/Nationality/Country of
incorporation

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of

Shares

%

No. of

Shares

%

No. of

Shares

%

No. of

Shares

%

No. of

Shares

%

No. of

Shares

%

 (’000)  (’000)  (’000)  (’000)  (’000)  (’000)

Promoters and Substantial Shareholders

Loo Chuu Lin/Malaysian 224,299 20.2 - - 208,317 17.8 - - 208,317 17.8 - -

Bryan Loo/Malaysian 242,551 21.8 - - 225,268 19.3 - - 225,268 19.3 - -

Loo Chee Leng/Malaysian 189,492 17.1 - - 175,989 15.1 - - 175,989 15.1 - -

Substantial Shareholders

Singli Aerovest/Malaysia 59,644 5.4 - - 47,952 4.1 - - 47,952 4.1 - -

Dato’ Mah Yew Lay/Malaysian - - 59,644 (4)5.4 - - 47,952 (4)4.1 - - 47,952 (4)4.1

Mah Kok Weng/Malaysian - - 59,644 (4)5.4 - - 47,952 (4)4.1 - - 47,952 (4)4.1

Uttama/British Virgin Islands 333,219 30.0 - - 99,381 8.5 - - 46,768 4.0 - -

Creador IV/Republic of Mauritius - - 333,219 (5)30.0 - - 99,381 (5)8.5 - - 46,768 (5)4.0

Notes:

(1) Based on the issued Shares of 1,110,728,703 after the Pre-IPO Restructuring.

(2) Based on the enlarged issued Shares of 1,169,188,203 upon our Listing.

9. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

197

Registration No. 201901046246 (1355576-V)

(3) Assuming an Over-allotment Option of up to an aggregate of 52,613,500 Shares, representing up to 15.0% of the total number of IPO Shares offered.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholding in Singli Aerovest pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholding in Uttama pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

9.1.3 Changes in our Promoters’ and Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings in our Company

The following table sets out the changes in our Promoters’ and Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings in our Company for the Financial Years

[…]

where he leads the international expansion team in international business
expansion and international and corporate partnerships of our Group. He is
primarily responsible for overseeing the initial stages of our international
expansion including exploring, evaluating and assessing potential
opportunities, developing transaction structures, and negotiating commercial
terms.

Further details of his directorships in other private limited companies are set
out in Section 9.2.3 of this Prospectus.

9. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

208

Registration No. 201901046246 (1355576-V)

9.2.2 Shareholding of our Directors

The following table sets out the direct and indirect shareholdings of our Directors before and after our IPO:

 Before our IPO(1) After our IPO(2)

  Assuming the Over-allotment
Option is not exercised

Assuming the Over-allotment
Option is fully exercised

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Directors

No. of

Shares

%

No. of

Shares

%

No. of

Shares

%

No. of

Shares

%

No. of

Shares

%

No. of

Shares

%

 (’000)  (’000)  (’000)  (’000)  (’000)  (’000)

Tan Sri Datuk Dr. Rebecca Fatima
Sta Maria

- - - - - - - - - - - -

Loo Chuu Lin 224,299 20.2 - - 208,317 17.8 - - 208,317 17.8 - -

Bryan Loo 242,551 21.8 - - 225,268 19.3 - - 225,268 19.3 - -

Loo Chee Leng 189,492 17.1 - - 175,989 15.1 - - 175,989 15.1 - -

Lum Ying Ling - - - - - - - - - - - -

Dato’ Razman Hafidz bin Abu Zarim - - - - 250 * - - 250 * - -

Chen Thai Foong - - - - 250 * - - 250 * - -

Low Chooi Hoon - - - - - - - - - - - -

Yeow Boon Siang - - - - - - - - - - - -

Notes:

* Negligible.

(1) Based on the issued Shares of 1,110,728,703 after the Pre-IPO Restructuring.

(2) Based on the enlarged issued Shares of 1,169,188,203 upon our Listing and assuming full subscription of our Issue Shares allocated to the Eligible
Persons in respect of the Retail Offering.

9. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

209

Registration No. 201901046246 (1355576-V)

9.2.3 Principal business activities performed by our Directors outside our Group in the past five (5) years